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From: Borys, Shelley (PHAC/ASPC) <shelley.borys@canada.ca>
Sent: 2020-10-06 10:14 AM
To: Beaudoin, Carlo (PHAC/ASPC) <carlo.beaudoin@canada.ca>
Cc: de Sousa, Edward (HC/SC) <edward.desousa@canada.ca>; Wang, Hongchao (HC/SC)
<hongchao.wang@canada.ca>; Hall, Suzanne (PHAC/ASPC) <suzanne.hall@canada.ca>; Horne, Darren
(PHAC/ASPC) <darren.horne@canada.ca>; Tkalitch, Elena (PHAC/ASPC) <elena.tkalitch@canada.ca>;
Lalonde, Sophie (PHAC/ASPC) <sophie.lalonde@canada.ca>; Hivon, Jocelyne (PHAC/ASPC)
<jocelyne.hivon@canada.ca>
Subject: Audit Readiness Assessment of Contracts Phase 1 - Final report

Hi Carlo,

Please see the final version of the Audit Readiness Assessment of Contracts, Phase I.

We carefully reviewed all of the comments, updated the background section as suggested to reflect
current CFOB challenges, and made adjustments to the observations and stats as required.

We greatly appreciate your staff's excellent collaboration and help on this consulting engagement. The
Phase II review is underway.

Thanks!

Shelley

Shelley Borys PhD CE/EQ

Director General, Evaluation and Chief Audit Executive
Office of Audit and Evaluation
Public Health Agency of Canada and Health Canada / Government of Canada
Shelley.Borys@canada.ca / Cel: 613-818-1653

Directrice generale, Evaluation et Dirigeante principale de la verification
Bureau de I'audit et de 1'evaluation
Agence de la sante publique du Canada et Sante Canada / Gouvernement du Canada
Shelley.Borys@canada.ca / Tel. cell: 613-818-1653
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